
DISTRICT

Final FY 2012-13 Total 

Tier III DISTRICT

Final FY 2012-13 Total 

Tier III

ABBEVILLE 1,749,344 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 957,038

AIKEN 16,449,765 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 443,344

ALLENDALE 559,888 HORRY 30,967,694

ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 6,702,775 JASPER 2,004,770

ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,116,618 KERSHAW 7,595,925

ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,033,189 LANCASTER 7,737,522

ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 2,965,967 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 2,907,526

ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 9,787,719 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,373,530

BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 696,735 LEE 791,846

BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 444,897 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 34,337,272

BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 264,412 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 4,593,717

BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 331,123 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,044,905

BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 996,037 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 1,957,159

BEAUFORT 42,297,919 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 28,623,424

BERKELEY 24,651,064 MARION 2,202,821

CALHOUN 1,045,469 MARLBORO 1,461,677

CHARLESTON 65,617,652 MCCORMICK 1,179,987

CHEROKEE 4,937,251 NEWBERRY 4,939,400

CHESTER 2,574,132 OCONEE 10,417,668

CHESTERFIELD 3,006,087 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,424,061

CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 473,116 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,207,749

CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,269,624 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 3,992,085

CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 430,489 PICKENS 10,979,112

COLLETON 1,950,850 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 30,769,281

DARLINGTON 4,953,843 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 35,728,752

DILLON DISTRICT 3 551,683 SALUDA 829,940

DILLON DISTRICT 4 1,664,828 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 6,697,626

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 23,797,422 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 9,988,253

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,047,527 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 1,918,856

EDGEFIELD 2,950,734 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 1,980,815

FAIRFIELD 2,564,735 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 8,730,699

FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 13,918,570 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 8,860,972

FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 566,835 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 6,433,708

FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,459,782 SUMTER 10,265,934

FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 327,419 UNION 711,537

FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 654,670 WILLIAMSBURG 1,115,618

GEORGETOWN 9,419,239 YORK DISTRICT 1 3,833,057

GREENVILLE 54,574,166 YORK DISTRICT 2 9,155,834

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 6,094,158 YORK DISTRICT 3 17,001,014

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 511,469 YORK DISTRICT 4 14,508,665

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,410,631 TOTAL 652,490,626

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth

3.445% 1.012% 4.457%

Homestead Exemption Fund

Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2012-13 - June 4, 2013
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COUNTY

Final FY 2012-13 

Total Tier III

Additional Amount 

to Reach COUNTY

Final FY 2012-13 

Total Tier III

Additional Amount 

to Reach 

ABBEVILLE   1,859,452                    640,548 ORANGEBURG 6,623,894                               -   

AIKEN        16,293,436                               -   PICKENS      10,979,112                               -   

ALLENDALE    559,888                1,940,112 RICHLAND 66,498,033                               -   

ANDERSON 22,606,268                               -   SALUDA      1,284,403                1,215,597 

BAMBERG 1,141,632                1,358,368 SPARTANBURG 44,610,929                               -   

BARNWELL 1,591,572                    908,428 SUMTER 10,265,934                               -   

BEAUFORT 42,297,919                               -   UNION       711,537                1,788,463 

BERKELEY 24,651,064                               -   WILLIAMSBURG 1,115,618                1,384,382 

CALHOUN    1,045,469                1,454,531 YORK 44,498,570                               -   

CHARLESTON 65,617,652                               -   

CHEROKEE   4,937,251                               -   TOTAL 652,490,626 17,808,355

CHESTER     2,574,132                               -   

CHESTERFIELD 3,006,087                               -   

CLARENDON 2,173,230                    326,770 

COLLETON    1,950,850                    549,150 

DARLINGTON   4,953,843                               -   

DILLON 2,216,510                    283,490 

DORCHESTER 25,844,950                               -   

EDGEFIELD   2,950,734                               -   

FAIRFIELD    2,564,735                               -   

FLORENCE 16,927,275                               -   

GEORGETOWN   9,419,239                               -   

GREENVILLE   54,574,166                               -   

GREENWOOD 7,906,150                               -   

HAMPTON 1,400,383                1,099,617 

HORRY       30,967,694                               -   

JASPER      2,004,770                    495,230 

KERSHAW      7,595,925                               -   

LANCASTER    7,737,522                               -   

LAURENS 4,281,056                               -   

LEE          791,846                1,708,154 

LEXINGTON 71,258,344                               -   

MCCORMICK  1,179,987                1,320,013 

MARION 2,202,821                    297,179 

MARLBORO  1,461,677                1,038,323 

NEWBERRY    4,939,400                               -   

OCONEE      10,417,668                               -   

Homestead Exemption Fund 

Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2012-13 - June 4, 2013

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 

receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily 

membership count for the county.

A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 

and are in Saluda County.
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